Landscaping and screening to provide 

buffering for outdoor storage of equipment or materials shall be provided in accord 
with section 12-465, table 4-5 of this chapter. 

b.   An accessory structure for the repair business not to exceed one thousand five 

hundred (1,500) square feet may be permitted. 

c.   No more than three (3) vehicles associated with the repair business which are 

being repaired or awaiting repairs shall be stored on the site at any given time. 

d.   The business shall comply with all building, fire and environmental code regulations

[...]

Landscaping and screening to provide 

buffering for outdoor storage of equipment or materials shall be provided in accord 
with section 12-465, table 4-5 of this chapter. 

A-6 The portion of the structure used for the repair business not to exceed one thousand 

five hundred (1,500) square feet. 

A-7 No more than three (3) vehicles associated with the repair business which are being 

repaired or awaiting repairs shall be stored on the site at any given time. 

A-8 The business shall comply with all building, fire and environmental code regulations